# CH \$190.00 2358502

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDI-GLOBE CORPORATION		05/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDI-GLOBE GmbH	
Street Address:	Medi-Globe-St. 1-5	
Internal Address:	83101	
City:	Rhordorf OT Achenmuhle	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Gmbh & Co. Kg: GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2358502	REBITE
Registration Number:	2423786	ROTASNARE
Registration Number:	2441336	ROTACUT
Registration Number:	2474385	SONOTIP
Registration Number:	2515210	MEDI-GLOBE
Registration Number:	2657002	THE SPIRIT OF CARE
Registration Number:	4387689	STONEBUSTER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8187830992

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8187830990

Email: amy@rozsalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas I. Rozsa

**Address Line 1:** 18757 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 220

Address Line 4: Tarzana, CALIFORNIA 91356

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas I. Rozsa
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas I. Rozsa/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005805 FRAME: 0514

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=160530 MGC MGG trademark assignment authorization#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005805 FRAME: 0515

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEDI-GLOBE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, whose principal business address is 7850 South Hardy Drive, Suite 112, Tempe, Arizona 85284, has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1. Trademark Registration No. 2,358,502 for "REBITE" registered on June 13, 2000;
- 2. Trademark Registration No. 2,423,786 for "RotaSnare" registered on January 23, 2001:
- 3: Trademark Registration No. 2,441,336 for "ROTACUT" registered on April 3, 2001;
- 4 Trademark Registration No. 2,474,385 for "SONOTIP" registered on July 31,
- 5. Trademark Registration No. 2,515,210 for "MEDI-GLOBE" registered on December 4, 2001;
- 6. Trademark Registration No. 2,657,002 for "THE SPIRIT OF CARE" registered on December 3, 2002;
- 7. Trademark Registration No. 4,387,689 for "STONEBUSTER" registered on August 20, 2013.

WHEREAS, MEDI-GLOBE GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, whose principal address is Medi-Globe-Str. 1-5, 83101 Rohrdorf OT Achenmühle, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MEDI-GLOBE CORPORATION does hereby assign unto said MEDI-GLOBE GmbH, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated: 1049, 30 2016

RECORDED: 06/03/2016

Chief Executive Officer